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Idaho Family Court Services Locations

Family Court Services Managers
-by District

First Judicial District

Janet Meserve................. (208) 265-1449 ext. 3
Bonner County Courthouse (Main Office)

215 South First Avenue

Sandpoint, ID 83864

Fax: (208) 265-4256

E-mail: jmeserve@kcgov.us [1]

*Website: click here [2]

OR

Kootenai County Courthouse
P.O. Box 9000

324 West Garden Avenue
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814
Phone: (208) 446-1179

Fax: (208) 446-1187

E-mail: jmeserve@kcgov.us [1]

*Website: click here [2]

Second Judicial District
Michelle Fitting, LMSW................. (208) 750-2034
Nez Perce County Courthouse...Fax: (208) 799-3192 or (888) 789-3193

P.O. Box 896

Powered by Drupal
Page 1 of 4


mailto:jmeserve@kcgov.us

, Idaho Family Court Services Locations
> Published on Supreme Court (https://isc.idaho.gov)

1230 Main St.
Lewiston, ID 83501

E-mail: familycourt@co.nezperce.id.us [3]

*Website: click here [4]

Third Judicial District

Chris Paulsen, LPC................... (208) 454-7269
Canyon County Courthouse...... Fax: (208) 454-6626
1115 Albany St.

Caldwell, ID 83605

E-mail: chris.paulsen@canyoncounty.id.gov [5]

*Website: click here [6]

Fourth Judicial District

Shayla K Peel J.D......ccccvvenviennnnn. (208) 287-7602
Ada County Courthouse......... Fax: (208) 287-7609
200 W. Front St.

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: speel@adacounty.id.gov [7]

*Website: click here [8]

Fifth Judicial District

Shelley Carson M. Coun/LPC

Twin Falls County Courthouse...Fax: (208) 735-4360
P.O. Box 126

260 4th North, Suite #B

Twin Falls, ID 83303-0126

E-mail: shelley.carson@co.twin-falls.id.us [9]
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*Website: click here [10]

Sixth Judicial District

Lacy Parker, LMSW........... (208) 236-7416

Bannock County Courthouse..... Fax: (208) 236-7431
624 E. Center Rm 106

Pocatello, ID 83201

E-mail: lacyp@bannockcounty.us [11]

*Website: click here [12]

Seventh Judicial District

J.J. White, MS.................. (208) 529-1350 x1784
Bonneville County Courthouse...Fax: (208) 529-1300
605 N. Capital Avenue

Idaho Falls, ID 83221

E-mail: jjwhite@co.bonneville.id.us [13]

*Website: Family Court Services [14]

Court Programs & Services Administrator | Family Court Services
Jona Lagerstrom, MSW, JD........ (208) 947-7532

P.O. Box 83720

451 W. State St.

Boise ID 83720-0101

E-mail: jlagerstrom@idcourts.net [15]

Source URL: https://isc.idaho.gov/family-court/location
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